HSBC

P.O. Box 1393 _ Questions?
Buffalo, NY 14240-1393 Call 1.877.472.2249
TTY 1.800.898.5998
010085 us.hsbc.com
Or write:
b Bengg b I el gl e HSBC
e VERATEXINC PO.Box 9
G PO BOX 682
NEW YORK NY 101080682 Buffalo, New York 14240

ACCOUNT NUMBER 615-000282

STATEMENT PERIOD 06/30/18 TO07/31/18
OVERDRAFT ACCOUNT NUMBER 7824149703020564

—— HSBC BUSINESS SMART

VERATEX INC
BEGINNING BALANCE $62,496.96
DEPOSITS & OTHER ADDITIONS $21,147.02
WITHDRAWALS 8 OTHER SUBTRACTIONS $66,983.95
ENDING BALANCE _ $16,660.03
DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS
DATE & OTHER & OTHER
POSTED DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS ADDITIONS SUBTRACTIONS BALANCE
06/30/18 OPENING BALANCEO $62,496.96
07/02{18 Check #3850501 2,666.23 $59,830.73
07/03/18 CASH DISBURSEMENT GLOBAL PAYMENTS-GLOBAL STL GLOBAL 98.83 $59,731.90
PA GLOBAL STL 878810500425600
Check #3851101 1,508.21 $58,223.69
Check #385100] 3,228.89 $54,994.80
07/06/18 Check #3850800 216.00 $54,778.80
07/09/18 Check #3851400 182.57 $54,596.23
Check #385150 20.59 $54,57564
Check #3851200 1,862.69 $52,71295
07/10/18 Check #385160] 6,350.90 $46,362.05
DEPOSITO 1,982.96 $48,345.01
Check #3850900 480.00 $47,865.01
07111118 CASH DISBURSEMENT IRS-USATAXPYMT IRS USATAXPYMT 2,139.00 $45726.01
27085923160216001
CASH DISBURSEMENT NYS DTF WT-TAX PAYMNT NYS DTF W Tax 603.76 $4512225
Paymnt 0000000333371680
07/42118 CASH DISBURSEMENT IRS-USATAXPYMT IRS USATAXPYMT 1,200.00 $4392225
2708593251319070
CASH DISBURSEMENT NYS DOL UI-TAX PAYMNT NYS DOL U Tax 16.96 $43,905.29
Paymnt 00000003337536 101
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
Please examine your staterment at once. If you change your address, please notify us of your new address.
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Check #385170 2,246.79 $4165850
o738 DEPOSITO 33250 $41,891.00
Check #385190 1992260 $22,068.40
Check #3851801 234331 $19,725.09
o768 AUTOMATIC TRANSFER TO CREDIT ACCOUNT #9703020564 248566 $17,239.43
BANKCARD PAY MENT 782414970302056 1
Check #3852000 23.38 §17.216.05
Check #385250 8380 $17,132.25
07117118 DEPOSITO 5831.24 $22963.49
0711818 Check #385210] 80.02 $§22,883.47
Check #385270] 682.50 $22,200.97
07/19/18 Check #3852201 16.20 $22,184.77
Check #3852300 27.79 $22,156.98
Check #3852600 46.92 $22,110.06
Check #385240 100.00 $22,010.06
07123118 DEPOSITO 1,848.00 $23,958.06
Check #38453803 1,.414.46 $22,54360
Check #385321 433.30 $22,110.30
Check #38533[1 749.06 $21,361.24
Check #385290] 1,738.84 $19,622.40
Q7/24/18 Check #385310 17.06 $19,605.34
DEPOSITO 1,234.92 $20,840.26
Check #385340] 96.86 $20,743.40
Check #38535[] 34217 $20,401.23
07726118 Check #3853601 6,068.55 $14,331.68
07127118 DEPOSITO 5,997.80 $20,329.48
Check #385300 7.488.05 $12,840.43
07/30/18 DEPOSITO 2,109.60 $14,950.03
073118 DEPOSITO 1,710.00 $16,660.03
0713118 ENDING BALANCE $16,660.03

Alf deposited ftems are credifed subject lo final payment,
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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—— CHECK IMAGE ACTIVITY
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CHECK IMAGE ACTIVITY
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For Consumer Accounts Only:

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABQUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS
Electronic transfers (called transfers below) means a) deposits, withdrawals, or payments made atan ATM or store terminal, b) bil payer transfers

¢} all other electronic transfers (e.g., payroll deposits, Social Security deposits, insurance payments, etc.),

If you think your statement or receiptis wrong, or if you need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt, TELEPHONE US OR
WRITE TO US AS SOON AS YOU CAN -- USE THE TELEPHONE NUMBER OR ADDRESS ON THE FRONT OF THIS STATEMENT.

We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST stalement on which the error or problem appeared.
{1) Tell us your name and account number {if any).
{2) Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or why you need

more information.
(3) Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will comect any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will credit your account for
the amount you think is in error, so that you wil have the use of the money during the time it takes to complete our investigation.

© 2018 HSBC Bank USA, National Associafion
HSBC Bank USA, National Assodation
Member FDIC. .
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